

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT: D6D1.POC.007
WBS NO.: 15406.1078011, etc.

PROJECT: Washouts, Pipe Replacements & Shoulder Repair
ROUTE: SR 1006, SR 1723 & SR 2106

COUNTY: Robeson
DATE: 5/2/2019

Site 11 - 15406.1078011 - SR 1006 (Great Marsh Church Road)				Tarheel Concrete		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Jymco Construction Co.		Fred Smith Co.		BMCO Construction, Inc.		Columbus Utilities		Tara Group	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,520.00	\$21,520.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2	Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$33,350.00	\$33,350.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
3	Borrow	50	CY	\$0.01 **	\$0.50 **	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	Contractor Furnished (2) 13'-10" x 5'-5" Spaced 23'-10" Center to Center, Approx 10' between with 2 continuous Headwalls	1	LS	\$173,166.95	\$173,166.95	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$206,250.00	\$206,250.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
5	Pipe Removal	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.35	\$1,267.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
6	#57 Stone Backfill (Includes Geogrid and Geotextile Fabric)	460	TON	\$60.00	\$27,600.00	\$62.00	\$28,520.00	\$60.00	\$27,600.00	\$65.00	\$29,900.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$36.00	\$16,560.00	\$1.00	\$460.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	150	TON	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$57.00	\$8,550.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
8	B25.0B includes Liquid- Patching	46	TON	\$450.00	\$20,700.00	\$290.00	\$13,340.00	\$325.00	\$14,950.00	\$210.00	\$9,660.00	\$300.00	\$13,800.00	\$295.00	\$13,570.00	\$375.00	\$17,250.00
9	S9.5B Includes Liquid- Patching	34	TON	\$450.00	\$15,300.00	\$290.00	\$9,860.00	\$325.00	\$11,050.00	\$240.00	\$8,160.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$315.00	\$10,710.00	\$375.00	\$12,750.00
10	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,830.00	\$45,830.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
11	Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.80	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
12	Class B Stone (Include Geotextile Fabric)	50	TON	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
13	Matting for Erosion Control (Non-nylon)	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
14	Wattle	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
15	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$29.00	\$3,248.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00
17	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$912.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00
18	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$14.00	\$896.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
SUBTOTALS					\$284,122.45 **		\$359,747.50		\$380,223.00		\$388,097.00		\$451,930.00		\$509,818.00		\$552,818.00

Site 247 - DF15406.2078247 - SR 1723 (Parkton Tobemory Road)				Tarheel Concrete		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Jymco Construction Co.		Fred Smith Co.		BMCO Construction, Inc.		Columbus Utilities		Tara Group	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$61,240.00	\$61,240.00
3	Borrow	50	CY	\$0.01 **	\$0.50 **	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	Contractor Furnished 103"x71" Alum Pipe with 2 Endwalls	1	LS	\$76,969.31	\$76,969.31	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$171,600.00	\$171,600.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
5	Pipe Removal	52	LF	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$25.35	\$1,318.20	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
6	#57 Stone Backfill (Includes Geogrid and Geotextile Fabric)	370	TON	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$36.00	\$13,320.00	\$1.00	\$370.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	B25.0B includes Liquid- Patching	35	TON	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$290.00	\$10,150.00	\$325.00	\$11,375.00	\$230.00	\$8,050.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$375.00	\$13,125.00
9	S9.5B Includes Liquid- Patching	25	TON	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$290.00	\$7,250.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$290.00	\$7,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00
10	Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
11	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.80	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
12	Class B Stone (Include Geotextile Fabric)	35	TON	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00

Site 247 - DF15406.2078247 - SR 1723 (Parkton Tobemory Road)				Tarheel Concrete		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Jymco Construction Co.		Fred Smith Co.		BMCO Construction, Inc.		Columbus Utilities		Tara Group	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	Matting for Erosion Control (Non-nylon)	210	SY	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
14	Wattle	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
15	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$29.00	\$3,248.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00
17	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$912.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00
18	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$14.00	\$896.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
SUBTOTALS					\$164,714.81 **		\$222,983.20		\$217,313.00		\$211,667.00		\$256,205.00		\$241,888.00		\$345,728.00

Site 242 - DF15406.2078242 - SR 2106 (Lamb Road)				Tarheel Concrete		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Jymco Construction Co.		Fred Smith Co.		BMCO Construction, Inc.		Columbus Utilities		Tara Group	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,365.00	\$7,365.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,650.00	\$20,650.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
3	Borrow	60	CY	\$0.01 **	\$0.60 **	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
4	Contractor Furnished 60" Alum Pipe with Headwalls	1	LS	\$34,507.96	\$34,507.96	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
5	Pipe Removal	42	LF	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$25.35	\$1,064.70	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
6	#37 Stone Backfill (includes Geogrid and Geotextile Fabric)	170	TON	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$67.00	\$11,390.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$36.00	\$6,120.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.50	\$4,850.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	B25.0B includes Liquid- Patching	23	TON	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$325.00	\$7,475.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$295.00	\$6,785.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00
9	S9.5B Includes Liquid- Patching	17	TON	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$290.00	\$4,930.00	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$315.00	\$5,355.00	\$375.00	\$6,375.00
10	Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,685.00	\$25,685.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
11	Silt Fence	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.80	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
12	Class B Stone (Include Geotextile Fabric)	35	TON	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$81.00	\$2,835.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00
13	Matting for Erosion Control (Non-nylon)	180	SY	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
14	Wattle	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
15	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SF	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$29.00	\$3,248.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00	\$16.00	\$1,792.00
17	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$912.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00
18	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$14.00	\$896.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
SUBTOTALS					\$101,753.56 **		\$146,164.70		\$136,393.00		\$139,117.00		\$154,680.00		\$133,328.00		\$244,878.00

TOTALS					\$550,590.82 **		\$728,895.40		\$733,929.00		\$738,881.00		\$862,815.00		\$885,034.00		\$1,143,424.00
---------------	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	-----------------------

**** Corrected Upon Bid Review**